

NO. A09-0244

State of Minnesota
 In Supreme Court

David J. T. Miller,

Appellant,

vs.

Linda J. Lankow, et al.,

Respondents,

DCI, Inc.,

Defendant,

Donnelly Brothers,

Respondent,

Total Service Company,

Respondent,

and

Linda J. Lankow, et al., Third-Party Plaintiffs,

Respondents,

vs.

Burnet Realty Inc.,

d/b/a Coldwell Banker Burnet, et al., Third-Party Defendants,

Respondents.

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

GRIES & LENHARDT, P.L.L.P.
 Patrick W. Michenfelder (#024207X)
 Frederick M. Young (#0352937)
 12725 – 43rd Street N.E., Suite 201
 St. Michael, MN 55376
 (763) 497-3099

LIND, JENSEN, SULLIVAN &
 PETERSON P.A.
 William L. Davidson (#201777)
 Timothy J. O'Connor (#216483)
 150 South Fifth Street, Suite 1700
 Minneapolis, MN 55402
 (612) 333-3637

Attorneys for Appellant
 David Miller

Attorneys for Respondents Burnet Realty Inc.
d/b/a Coldwell Banker and Mark A. Geier

ROBERT P. CHRISTENSEN, P.A.
Robert P. Christensen (#16597)
670 Park Place East
5775 Wayzata Boulevard
Saint Louis Park, MN 55416
(612) 333-7733

and

SCOTT WILSON (#163193)
5615 Shorewood Lane
Shorewood, MN 55331
(651) 353-3184

Attorneys for Respondents
Linda J. Lankow and James E. Betz

WALDECK & LIND, P.A.
Timothy W. Waldeck (#11375X)
1400 TCF Tower
121 South Eighth Street
Minneapolis, MN 55402
(612) 375-1550

Attorneys for Respondent
Donnelly Brothers

ARTHUR, CHAPMAN, KETTERING,
SMETAK & PIKALA, P.A.
Paul E. D. Darsow (#285080)
Jonathon M. Zentner (#297951)
500 Young Quinlan Building
81 South Ninth Street
Minneapolis, MN 55402-3214
(612) 339-3500

Attorneys for Respondent
Total Service Company

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
INTRODUCTION	1
ARGUMENT	1
I. MR. MILLER PROVIDED RESPONDENTS WITH REASONABLE NOTICE OF THEIR BREACH AND HIS CLAIM	1
II. IT IS APPROPRIATE FOR THE COURT TO DETERMINE THAT MINN. STAT. § 513.57, SUBD. 2 DID NOT BAR ANY OF MR. MILLER’S CLAIMS	3
CONCLUSION	3

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
CASES	
<i>Hoffman v. Ford Motor Co.</i> , 587 N.W.2d 66 (Minn. Ct. App. 1998)	1,2
<i>In Re The Estate of Francis E. Barg a.k.a. Francis Edward Barg</i> , 752 N.W.2d 52 (Minn. 2008)	3
OTHER AUTHORITIES:	
Minn. Stat. § 513.57, subd. 2.....	3
Minn. R. Civ. App. P. Rule 103.04.....	3
